The prevalence of vaginal discharge was 11.8% based on a study conducted by Durai V et al [13]. Based on
that, the sample size calculated was 159. About 10% of the sample size was added to take care of any refusal
to participate in the study and the total sample size arrived was 175. One hundred and seventy-five patients
who satisfied the inclusion criteria were incorporated into the study at random after applying the criteria
mentioned above. Prior consent was obtained. A detailed history was taken and a clinical examination was
done. A thorough gynaecological examination was performed using a sterilised Cusco's speculum, which was